SIDE LETTER AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF PLACER AND
PLACER PUBLIC EMPLOYEES ORGANIZATION (PPEO)
REGARDING TAHOE BRANCH ASSIGNMENT PREMIUM

This Slde Letter of Agreement is entered info between the County of Placer and the PPEO
("Parties) to change the cument Memorandum of Understanding {MOU) covering the term July
1, 2022 to June 30, 2025, regarding Tahoe Branch Assignment Pramium. It Is understood that the
specific provisions contained in this Side Lefier Agreement shall supersede any previous

agreements or side letlers, whether oral or written, regarding Tahoe Branch Assignment
Premium.

The Farties have met and confered In good falth concerning the terms and conditions of this
side letter agreement and lis implementation, and now therefore mutually agree that Section
6.15 of the current MOU be replaced with the language shown below effective August 27, 2022,
New language Is noted in bold/underiine and deletions are noted in strike through.

SECTION 8.15 TAHOE BRANCH ASSIGNMENT PREMIUM

qa) Effective the first pay period following July 1, 2019, Tahoe 8ranch Assignment Premium
shall be eight hundred and seventy-five doliars ($8735) per month.
+ Effective the first pay period following July 1, 2022, or the ray period followlng
adoption of this Agreement by the Board of Supervisors, whichever oceurs later,
Tahoe Branch Assignment Premium shall be one thousand dollars {$1.000) per
moenth.

b) Effective August 27, 2023 Seplemberl4.2019, employees permanently assigned to a

position located in the North Lake Tahoe area
milae Tt a - oy A s lom on

in-an-area asslaned to a positton qualifying for Tahos Branch Asslgnmeant Premium.

The terms and conditions set forth in this Side Lefter Agreement have bean mutually agreed
Upon by the designated bargaining representatives of the County and PPEO and will apply to
all employees covered by the MOU between the County and PPEQ. This Side Letter Agreement
shall expire upon ihe operative effect of the curent MOU.

1295Y




Side Letter Agreement County of Placer and Placer Public Employees Organization
Tahoe Branch Assignment Premium
Page 2

Appmodbyﬂnﬂoc«?ublcﬁmplcym&wnlmﬁomlnlmnmlumndwa

y DREELS o ofiles

Bart e - Business Manager
By: - A& . Date:
Jeft ieux — President
By: ; Date: _% / .. 7 4 zZ

C%ﬂnﬂa blic Erhployees
By: " s Date: S ! ! l 2z

St
Date: _ _ _&LL_/ JL

Laura LeSieur - Business Representati

By: MD&: 5, “/_},_/%_%
Jeremy Burch - President, lic Employees Organization

By: {\/\5’ m Date: _gq/éf }} =

e — e

Hatch - Business Representative

By:

Evan Cloutman - Vice ident, Placer Public Employees Organization

Approved by the County of Plac
: oifle— o B3D.5>

?/17/?»5

Date: .5(!3.!_22__

Date:



